## Dr. C.N.Purushothaman Nair, Commemorative Lecture

C.N.Purushothaman Nair, Commemorative Lecture has been held annually on 5th November. Dr. C.N.P Nair was the former Director of Institute of Management in Kerala and the founder Chairman of the Institute of Management Development and Research (IMDR), Thiruvananthapuram

The fourteenth commemorative Lecture was held on 8th November 2024. The Commemorative Lecture was given by Dr. K.S. Chandrasekar, one of the senior members of IMDR and the newly appointed Vice Chancellor of Cluster University, Jammu. He fondly remembered Dr. C.N. Purushothaman Nair as a veteran in the field of commerce and management education. He was a scholar with outstanding knowledge and mentored many stalwarts to the society. He mentioned about the changing educational scenario world over and the need for addressing the challenges and opportunities. He also stressed on the need for familiarizing with Indian Knowledge system in order to tackle the global situations which is bolstered by the NEP 2020. Prof. Purushothaman Nair's old research student and the Secretary of Marthoma Church Education Trust Dr. Rajan Varghese has given a special lecture on the occasion





Dr. C.V.Jayamani, Vice Chairman IMDR, welcomed the audience, Dr. K. Sasikumar, Chairman IMDR, presided over the function. Dr. K.S. Chandrasekar, Vice Chancellor, Cluster University, Jammu, Dr. Rajan Varghese, Secretary, Marthoma Educational Trust were on the dais to give the commemorative lecture and special address respectively. Dr.V. Harikumar, Secretary, IMDR .proposed the vote of thanks

ISSN: 2230-8431 — Page 139







Dr. C.V.Jayamani, Vice Chairman IMDR, welcomed the audience, Dr. K. Sasikumar, Chairman IMDR, presided over the function. Dr. K.S. Chandrasekar, Vice Chancellor, Cluster University, Jammu, Dr. Rajan Varghese, Secretary, Marthoma Educational Trust were on the dais to give the commemorative lecture and special address respectively. Dr.V. Harikumar, Secretary, IMDR proposed the vote of thanks.